## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 380 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 491 OF 1989 - INCREASING PETTY CASH FUND FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 58 of 1959 established a petty cash fund for the Department of Social Services in the amount of One Hundred Dollars (\$100), and was subsequently amended by Resolution No. 491 of 1989 to increase the petty cash fund for the Department of Social Services to Two Hundred Dollars (\$200), and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services is requesting that the petty cash fund be increased to Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) to allow cash to accommodate an increase in witness fees and other routine expenses, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to increase the petty cash fund for the Department of Social Services from Two Hundred Dollars (\$200) to Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) to allow cash to accommodate an increase in witness fees and other routine expenses, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 491 of 1989 is hereby amended accordingly.